
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 27 MAY 2023

R1 27 May 2023 | Moulins | MOLADIER STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
6:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0055
	 2	 484850
	 3	 522
	 4	 16
	 5	 1
	 6	 9
	 7	 1473
	 8	 4
	 9	 760
	10	

I’M ON MY WAY (FR)
PINK PONG (FR)
ELEGATO (IRE)
EXPERTISE (IRE)
CARRY BAY
KETTLINGUR (FR)
BET ME (IRE)
SONORA (IRE)
SUNY (FR)
SACAYA (FR)

58
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

2
8
6
3
5
10
4
1
9
7

M VELON  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
Y BARILLE
C GUITRAUD
J CLAUDIC
T BACHELOT
H BESNIER
S SAADI
M FOREST

MLLE N BENTLEY
P DECOUZ
J PARIZE
E D MONFORT
Y BARBEROT
MLLE L ROHN-PELVIN
E D MONFORT
A FABRE
H PANTALL
MME C BOCKSAI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
89
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-1
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,858
$41,701
$4,779
$5,310
$4,867
$0
$10,289
$1,673
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 I’M ON MY WAY (FR) Trainer: Mlle N Bentley Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,858
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blek Dam: Dispol Diva (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme K Bentley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 58	 $--	 Molly Weasley	 1:53.90		  ...... 14¾....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 13	 10Feb23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 58	 $--	 Grecian Bonanza	 1:54.55		  ......... 11....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 22Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 60	 $--	 Dolceshal	 1:31.20		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 6	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Belle Et Grise	 1:47.19		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 PINK PONG (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $41,701
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Objection (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/08/22 (296 Days)
Owner: Haras De La Gousserie/grandcamp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Paz	 1:30.00		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:17.17		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Lova	 1:02.17		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 7	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:19.60		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Kimi Orenda	 1:15.91		  ......... 16.................. ParisLongchamp

3 ELEGATO (IRE) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,779
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (GER) Dam: Eucharist (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 5	 31Jul22	 MUN	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Shuichi Terachi	 49	 $--	 Winning Spirit	 1:30.10		  ...... 10¼.......................Munich-Riem
2 of 8	 22Mar23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Vogt	 56	 $--	 Swag Girl	 1:30.14		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg
2 of 10	 08May23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Melbora	 1:27.48		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg

4 EXPERTISE (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,310
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Particule (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (64 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 24Mar23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 Y Barille	 54.5	 $--	 Katleiya	 1:34.38		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance
6 of 7	 29Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Rose Fragrance	 1:25.83		  ........ 4½.............................Le Mans
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 27 MAY 2023

5 CARRY BAY Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,867
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Marie D’argent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Prime Equestrian S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 12Apr23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Naval Academy	 1:36.35		  .......... ¾...............Senonnes-Pouance

6 KETTLINGUR (FR) Trainer: Mlle L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hawkbill (USA) Dam: The Cat In Love (ARG) (ARG) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 55.5	 $--	 Izastep	 1:46.51		  ...... 14¼................... Marseille-Borely

7 BET ME (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,289
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Bright Eyed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/06/22 (351 Days)
Owner: C Bernick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 10Jun22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 58	 $*4.5	Kanohi Breeze	 1:15.18		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
4 of 10	 21Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $7	 Dance In The Grass	 1:30.16		  ........... 7.....no chance with leading duo
7 of 8	 27Aug22	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 85	 [	 9]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $--	 Fairy Cross	 1:30.84		  ........ 6¼......................no impression
3 of 7	 29Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 Y Barille	 54.5	 $--	 Rose Fragrance	 1:25.83		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans

8 SONORA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,673
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Indian Skies (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Miss Cantik	 1:46.38		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 SUNY (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Meshaheer (USA) Dam: Belle Suisse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Rechsteiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $--	 Nonna Chicca	 1:06.59		  ...... 10½.............................Le Mans
6 of 9	 15Apr23	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $--	 Fabuleuse	 1:00.00		  ........ 5¾..............................Moulins
14 of 14	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Behati	 1:27.06		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud

10 SACAYA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Sassicaia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Primos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 27 MAY 2023

R2 27 May 2023 | Moulins | DE MONTLUCON HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
6:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 905706
	 2	 373720
	 3	 294000
	 4	 790650
	 5	 709050
	 6	 259595
	 7	 7550
	 8	 737092
	 9	 604427
	10	 030600
	11	 069643
	12	 306760

JASMIN DORE (FR)
ANDINO (FR)
RECORD THE SHAW (FR)
TALISSON (FR)
MYSTIC CHOP (FR)
BIENNE (FR)
GLASGOW LONDRES (FR)
MURRAYFIELD (FR)
MAKHZEN
FELI CHOP (FR)
PIKATSU (FR)
MEHANYDREAM (FR)

60
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
55
54.5
52.5
51.5
51

12
10
3
7
9
8
2
5
11
4
6
1

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
S SAADI
T BACHELOT
C LECOEUVRE
NON PARTANT
F LEFEBVRE
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
B MARIE
A NICCO  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
G GUNGUI  2.5 

MLLE C NICOT
H PANTALL
N PERRET
ARN NICOLAS
C BOUTIN
G COURBOT
D CHENU
L PROIETTI
MLLE N MURE-RAVAUD
C BOUTIN
ARN NICOLAS
C BOUTIN

5
6
4
4
4
5
4
5
9
4
4
6

G
H
G
H
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
65

	20-�2�-1-2
	34-�2�-3-4
	31-�0�-3-3
	 8-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-1-0
	30-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	29-�0�-4-2
	91-�8�-5-7
	33-�0�-1-3
	11-�0�-0-1
	96-�5�-5-5

$25,743
$37,692
$15,735
$929
$11,926
$11,442
$924
$16,461
$102,197
$13,208
$3,540
$76,408

	11-�2�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-0
	14-�0�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-1
	41-�3�-4-3
	9-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	38-�2�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 JASMIN DORE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Nicot Barrier: 12 Total: 20-2-1-2 Prize Money: $25,743
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Sweet Alabama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/22 (276 Days)
Owner: Ec Partage Galop/ L Ginolhac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 13Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Bolt Win	 1:25.00		  ........ 7¼...................................Pau
5 of 13	 24Mar23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 O Andigne	 54	 $--	 Estacity	 1:27.63		  ...... 13¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
7 of 11	 12Apr23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 53.5	 $--	 Jordan Baker	 1:33.97		  ........ 9¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
14 of 17	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 59.5	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:24.13		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Glory Of Rome	 1:10.53		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau

2 ANDINO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10 Total: 34-2-3-4 Prize Money: $37,692
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 59 Good: 17-0-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-0
Sire: Meshaheer (USA) Dam: Morena (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/21 (843 Days)
Owner: P Rechsteiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Siglo De Oro	 1:35.54		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Berets Verts	 1:36.62		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 15	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 53	 $--	 Hybrid	 1:38.95		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Zippere	 1:17.95		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
13 of 17	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:24.13		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 RECORD THE SHAW (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 31-0-3-3 Prize Money: $15,735
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 16-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-2-2
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Plebeya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 52	 $--	 Space Force	 1:18.72		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 18	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Joa Star	 1:34.30		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 13	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Gin Gembre	 1:36.88		  ...... 15¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 14	 25Mar23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:21.94		  ...... 11½............................ Marseille 
10 of 11	 12May23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:48.09		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely

4 TALISSON (FR) Trainer: Arn Nicolas Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $929
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pivon (IRE) Dam: Talissa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Arn  Nicolas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Soan	 1:33.26		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
13 of 16	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 I Excel	 2:14.59		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
6 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $--	 Jasmina	 1:33.94		  ........ 7¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 18	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 J Mobian	 57	 $--	 Zelzalita	 1:45.34		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 17	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:49.49		  ...... 28½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 MYSTIC CHOP (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 9 Total: 17-0-1-0 Prize Money: $11,926
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Magic Moon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Red And White Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 17	 05Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Once A Citizen	 1:29.64		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Athineos	 2:16.55		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
17 of 18	 02May23	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Ayana	 2:12.24		  ......... 25......................... Compiegne
5 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 N Baudet	 57.5	 $--	 Goji Berry	 1:46.86		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $--	 Stranger	 1:23.39		  ........ 7¾.............................Le Mans

6 BIENNE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 8 Total: 30-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,442
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57 Good: 19-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Beaumont (FR) J+H: 17-0-1-1 Turf: 20-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $--	 King Of The Lions	 1:17.92		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Love Affair	 1:18.45		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $--	 Valento	 1:18.30		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $--	 Zippere	 1:17.95		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:28.32		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud

7 GLASGOW LONDRES (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $924
Jockey: N M  Lopes Duarte (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Perspicace (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle B Poulve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 28May22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Freja	 1:28.40		  ...... 11¼..............................Moulins
5 of 8	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Facteur Cheval	 1:40.43		  ...... 17¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Cantilena	 1:42.29		  ...... 15¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 10	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Rock Of The Glade	 2:10.37		  ...... 20¼.................................Vichy

8 MURRAYFIELD (FR) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 5 Total: 29-0-4-2 Prize Money: $16,461
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55 Good: 17-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Pam Pam (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Duquaire/mme J Proietti/rodet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:30.92		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
7 of 13	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Toutelusive	 1:30.10		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Mystical Prince	 1:31.11		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 15	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Love To Excel	 1:35.84		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 52	 $--	 Joa Star	 1:29.33		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 MAKHZEN Trainer: Mlle N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 11 Total: 91-8-5-7 Prize Money: $102,197
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 42-3-1-3 Track: 2-0-2-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 41-3-4-3
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 67-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 38-4-4-4 Last Win: 21/05/22 (371 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Couturon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Rousset	 54.5	 $--	 Night Of The Opera	 1:07.85		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 14	 25Mar23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:21.94		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
4 of 12	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 C Banz	 54.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 1:52.06		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 13	 22Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Lorlisalsa	 1:39.94		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 13	 18May23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 52	 $--	 Saint Fiacre	 1:41.09		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly

10 FELI CHOP (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 33-0-1-3 Prize Money: $13,208
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 52.5 Good: 19-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Joubachope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Touzeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:28.32		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 12	 29Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Top Glory	 1:26.92		  ........ 6¾.............................Le Mans
6 of 13	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 N Baudet	 51.5	 $--	 Cold Play	 1:13.97		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 N Baudet	 53	 $--	 Tenorio	 1:10.14		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
10 of 14	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 N Baudet	 53.5	 $--	 Stranger	 1:23.39		  ........... 5.............................Le Mans

MOULINS | PAGE 4



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 27 MAY 2023

11 PIKATSU (FR) Trainer: Arn Nicolas Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,540
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Pivon (IRE) Dam: Katsumi (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Arn  Nicolas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 J Mobian	 57.5	 $--	 Kavakney	 1:34.46		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
9 of 18	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 51	 $--	 Zelzalita	 1:45.34		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 J Mobian	 55	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:28.32		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Cold Play	 1:13.97		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Joa Star	 1:29.33		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

12 MEHANYDREAM (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 96-5-5-5 Prize Money: $76,408
Jockey: G Gungui (a2.5) WT: 51 Good: 35-0-3-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-2-0-2
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Mehany (FR) J+H: 8-0-0-1 Turf: 83-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 54-5-2-4 Last Win: 08/11/21 (565 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Gungui	 54	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:28.32		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 29Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 G Gungui	 55	 $--	 Top Glory	 1:26.92		  ........ 2½.............................Le Mans
7 of 13	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Gungui	 51	 $--	 Cold Play	 1:13.97		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 G Gungui	 51.5	 $--	 Tenorio	 1:10.14		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
12 of 14	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Gungui	 52	 $--	 Stranger	 1:23.39		  ........ 5¼.............................Le Mans

MOULINS | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 27 MAY 2023

R3 27 May 2023 | Moulins | DE CHATELPERRON HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 516265
	 2	 054058
	 3	 525265
	 4	 440583
	 5	 503455
	 6	 051510
	 7	 004260
	 8	 428595
	 9	 670905
	10	 133094
	11	 056471
	12	 005395
	13	 989405

ZAYA DE LA PLATA (FR)
ACCLAM (FR)
MONSIEUR BEAULIEU
ATSANA (FR)
JOVIALE BERE (FR)
BANKSY (GER)
MAKE GOLD (FR)
NATIONAL VELVET
SLAM POET (FR)
BOBBY’S WAY
ARCO GRANDE (FR)
ZANTARIO (GER)
WHEEL OF CHANCE (FR)

64
63.5
63.5
62
61
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
58
56.5

3
6
11
10
1
12
4
13
9
5
7
8
2

T BLANCHOUIN  2.5 
A DAIFI  3.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
L BAILS  1.5 
H BESNIER
F LEFEBVRE
M FOREST
B MARIE
T BACHELOT
M VELON  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
S MAILLOT

J BOISNARD
J GAUVIN
N LITTMODEN
P GROUALLE
L PROIETTI
G COURBOT
MME I JUTEAU
A SANGLARD
N PERRET
F R MONFORT
J ANDREU
B GOUDOT
D CHENU

6
5
5
5
4
5
5
5
4
4
6
8
6

M
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
GER
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
GER
FR

64
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
70
--

	29-�3�-3-2
	16-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-3-1
	13-�2�-2-4
	16-�1�-1-2
	29-�3�-2-1
	32-�1�-4-3
	27-�2�-6-1
	13-�3�-0-0
	16-�1�-0-3
	57-�4�-5-7
	49-�5�-1-6
	37-�4�-5-1

$44,361
$18,250
$23,610
$41,251
$26,976
$36,344
$37,064
$39,937
$27,392
$16,812
$76,557
$61,296
$66,773

	11-�0�-2-0
	9-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	7-�1�-1-1
	13-�3�-0-1
	12-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-1-4
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ZAYA DE LA PLATA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 3 Total: 29-3-3-2 Prize Money: $44,361
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a2.5) WT: 64 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Zayade (FR) J+H: 13-3-1-1 Turf: 26-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/09/22 (266 Days)
Owner: T Tailleur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $--	 Aintreegirl	 1:45.60		  ......... hd................................ Craon
6 of 10	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 Carlton Choice	 1:42.13		  ........... 5...............................Angers
2 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 T Blanchouin	 60	 $--	 Tarida	 1:26.64		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans
6 of 13	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 T Blanchouin	 59.5	 $--	 Uzel	 1:30.20		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 T Blanchouin	 57.5	 $--	 Just In Time Game	 1:26.68		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 ACCLAM (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,250
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ehteyat (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/21 (769 Days)
Owner: Jp Zaoui/b Milliere/n Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Avrilomanoir	 1:22.33		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:26.36		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
11 of 14	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Polite	 1:21.60		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Daifi	 57.5	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:19.87		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 18	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	18]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:23.00		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp

3 MONSIEUR BEAULIEU Trainer: N Littmoden Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money: $23,610
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: Miss Villefranche (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/05/21 (736 Days)
Owner: Mme E Littmoden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 31Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--	 Koutsounakos	 1:02.85		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 12	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 J’aurais Du	 1:27.73		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
2 of 10	 10Sep22	 MDM	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Corcovado	 1:11.60		  .......... ¾...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 11	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Ismael Paint	 1:00.00		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 55.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:14.60		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse

4 ATSANA (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-2-4 Prize Money: $41,251
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 7-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Ashiqana (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 02/04/21 (785 Days)
Owner: O Chauchart Du Mottay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 04Aug21	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Maple Bisquit	 1:30.62		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 13	 28Sep21	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 H Mouesan	 62	 $--	 Becho	 1:38.90		  ...... 13¾...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 8	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $--	 Rougegarde	 1:43.66		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 10	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 L Bails	 56.5	 $--	 Al Ula	 1:32.69		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $--	 Just In Time Game	 1:26.68		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 JOVIALE BERE (FR) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: $26,976
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 61 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Triple Witching (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/22 (492 Days)
Owner: D Baliouze/ E Rodrigues Da Costa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	15]	 A Merou	 59.5	 $--	 Graine De Pastel	 2:02.20		  ........ 9½...................................Pau
3 of 14	 13Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Bolt Win	 1:25.00		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
4 of 12	 25Mar23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:37.30		  ........ 3¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 8	 07Apr23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $--	 Tour D’echelle	 1:31.77		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 10	 08May23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Holly Story	 1:29.14		  ........ 1¾..........................Strasbourg

6 BANKSY (GER) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 12 Total: 29-3-2-1 Prize Money: $36,344
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. ger g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Blumenfee (GER) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 27-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-1 Last Win: 08/04/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $--	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:05.48		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $--	 Force Cat	 1:33.87		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:10.18		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 08Apr23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Everstorm	 1:26.62		  ........... 3................................Nancy
10 of 16	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Wind Of Change	 1:27.21		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 MAKE GOLD (FR) Trainer: Mme I Juteau Barrier: 4 Total: 32-1-4-3 Prize Money: $37,064
Jockey: M Forest WT: 61 Good: 13-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Louve Rouge (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/10/22 (231 Days)
Owner: Mme I Juteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 R Juteau	 57.5	 $--	 Morcote	 1:49.80		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 10	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Soan	 1:33.26		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 13	 14Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Kenzal	 1:52.31		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 10	 23Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 El Roy	 2:13.63		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 14	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 1:50.70		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie

8 NATIONAL VELVET Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 13 Total: 27-2-6-1 Prize Money: $39,937
Jockey: B Marie WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-1
Sire: Mustajeeb (UK) Dam: Plume (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 04/06/22 (357 Days)
Owner: M Cormy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Katucha	 1:23.80		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 12	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 J’aurais Du	 1:27.73		  ........... 6.................................Vichy
5 of 8	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 60.5	 $--	 Bobik	 1:24.23		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	14]	 A Monnier	 57	 $--	 Morcote	 1:49.80		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 14	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Almanarah	 1:38.10		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 SLAM POET (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-0-0 Prize Money: $27,392
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Snow Valley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/22 (299 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Martina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Simply Lovely	 1:13.50		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
14 of 14	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 62	 $--	 Game Run	 1:27.74		  ...... 26½............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Montigny	 1:51.17		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 11	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 54	 $--	 Alromy	 2:08.87		  ........ 9¾............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 05May23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 52.5	 $--	 Droit De Parole	 1:09.73		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely

10 BOBBY’S WAY Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-0-3 Prize Money: $16,812
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Ancestral Way (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/22 (190 Days)
Owner: B Rochette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 M Justum	 55.5	 $--	 Le Shalaa	 1:16.86		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 57	 $--	 Califano	 1:17.48		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
11 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	14]	 M Justum	 56	 $--	 Momento Giusto	 1:17.05		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	15]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $--	 Boza	 1:17.43		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 53	 $--	 Just In Time Game	 1:26.68		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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11 ARCO GRANDE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 7 Total: 57-4-5-7 Prize Money: $76,557
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59.5 Good: 33-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Autumn Forest (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-3-2 Last Win: 05/05/23 (22 Days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Siglo De Oro	 1:35.54		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 Joueuse De Blues	 1:36.22		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Waldhauser	 50.5	 $--	 Highest Rockeur	 1:07.62		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 11	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Karkhov	 1:51.13		  ......... 17...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 12	 05May23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Night Of The Opera	 1:10.59		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

12 ZANTARIO (GER) Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 8 Total: 49-5-1-6 Prize Money: $61,296
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 21-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-4
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Zanana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-3 Last Win: 13/08/22 (287 Days)
Owner: Stall Grauholz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Mr Slicker	 1:38.75		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
5 of 17	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Palimero	 1:38.11		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 05Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Youm In Love	 1:31.50		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 22Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Lorlisalsa	 1:39.94		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 10	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Joa Star	 1:29.33		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

13 WHEEL OF CHANCE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 2 Total: 37-4-5-1 Prize Money: $66,773
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 56.5 Good: 15-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-3-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Wheels Of Love (IRE) J+H: 8-2-3-0 Turf: 37-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-5-0 Last Win: 16/11/21 (557 Days)
Owner: G Durot/v Durot/mme S Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 J Plassard	 66	 $--	 Giovanni Dal Ponte	 2:25.63		  ...... 27¾......................Fontainebleau
9 of 13	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 60	 $--	 La Catella	 1:45.72		  ........... 8............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 13	 22Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 S Maillot	 57	 $--	 Lorlisalsa	 1:39.94		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 17	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Black Cess	 1:44.80		  ........... 8.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 13	 18May23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Saint Fiacre	 1:41.09		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly


